membership for each Teacher.  The teacher may purchase two-person or family coverage and pay 
the additional cost.  

ARTICLE X 

WORK DAY - WORK YEAR 
10.1  Work Year 

The work year for teachers shall extend from July 1 through June 30 and shall consist of one 
hundred eighty-six 186 days.  Annually, the Superintendent shall determine the number of 
student days and non-student days for the ensuing year; the Superintendent shall advise teachers 
by June 1 of the designation of these days.  All teacher work days will be scheduled by the